

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8028/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in FAO No. 29/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RATAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. B.S. Banthia,
Advocate-on-Record states that Respondent No.3 is served and they are going
to file proof of service today itself. So far as Respondent No.4 is concerned,
he states that he is going to file an application to delete such respondent.
They may do so, before 16th January, 2008.

List the matter on 16th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar