

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8028/2006

BALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RATAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of Rs.No.4 from the array of parties with office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the name of respondent No.4 is deleted from the array of parties at the petitioner's risk and costs and subject to objection which may be raised by the respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master